# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM855139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Desiccare, INC.		11/13/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integra Specialty Products, Inc.
Street Address:	3930 W. Windmill Lane, Suite 100
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89139
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6344568	BOOST
Registration Number:	7019634	BOOST

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900

Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	182397/403459-00172/00206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Root
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Root/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=182397 Assignment signed#page1.tif source=182397 Assignment signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008265 FRAME: 0137

900815592

#### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DESICCARE, INC., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 3930 W. Windmill Lane, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89139 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the United States Trademarks and corresponding registrations identified in the attached Schedule A ("Marks").

WHEREAS, INTEGRA SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a place of business at 3930 W. Windmill Lane, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89139 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said Marks and corresponding registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest, in and to the Marks identified in the attached Schedule A together with ASSIGNOR's goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Marks in the attached Schedule A, and all other corresponding rights that exist or that may be secured under common law, state law, or the laws of the United States, and ASSIGNOR's right to enforce the Marks identified in the attached Schedule A for any past, current, or future infringement or dilution or other damage or injury to the Marks, and for the recovery of any profits or damages due or accrued in connection with any such infringement or damage.
- Additional Documents. ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable
  assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents
  necessary to maintain, preserve, or protect said Marks and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE
  in and to said Marks identified in the attached Schedule A.

	Desiccare, INC.
Date 11/ 13/2023	By Name Keg Blankenhom Title: President CEO

## Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
BOOST	6344568	May 11, 2021
BOOST	7019634	April 4, 2023

Page 2 of 2

122969958.1

**RECORDED: 11/21/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008265 FRAME: 0139